	0728550
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	600292967996
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	FILED 2016 DEC 12 PH 12: 29 TALLAMASSES FLOADSA
Office Use Only	C. GOLDEN DEC 2 0 2016

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

. 7

. . .

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195 REFERENCE : 409994 7304793 AUTHORIZATION : Superscript COST LIMIT : \$ 150-00

. . .

j."

2016 DEC

 $\overline{\sim}$

PH I2:

29

T1

Y

ORDER DATE : December 12, 2016

ORDER TIME : 3:57 PM

ORDER NO. : 409994-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7304793

DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: FLORIDA LUXURY SPA GROUP, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

XX ____ ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT _____ RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

 CERTIFIED COPY

 XX
 PLAIN STAMPED COPY

 CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender -- EXT# 62956

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:



FILED

2016 DEC 12 PH 12: 29

. E

FLORIDA

ETARY C

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations** 4099994 ALLAHASSE

December 15, 2016

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SUBJECT: FLORIDA LUXURY SPA GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W16000083321

RESUBMIT

Please give original submission date as file date.

We have received your document for FLORIDA LUXURY SPA GROUP, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$150.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 116A0002672

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallabassee, Florida 32314



FILED

2016 DEC 12 PH 12: 29

SECRETARY OF STATE

TALLAHASSEE, FECKIDA

DEPAR

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 13, 2016

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

RESUBMIT Please give original

submission date as file date.

SUBJECT: FLORIDA LUXURY SPA GROUP, INC. Ref. Number: W16000083321

We have received your document for FLORIDA LUXURY SPA GROUP, INC. and the authorization to debit your account in the amount of \$150.00. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The articles of organization must be prepared in compliance with section 605.0201, Florida Statutes. We are enclosing the appropriate forms and instructions for your convenience.

Section 605.0203(1), Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by 5 one person acting as an authorized representative.

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Claretha Golden Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 616A00026481

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

FLED

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

2016 DEC 12 PM 12: 29 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLARASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Florida Luxury Spa Group, Inc.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity) PO100004 1422

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation

(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

04/24/2001 о'n.

(date of organization, formation or incorporation)

3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

Florida Luxury Spa Group, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:__

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 16	day of December	20		
	horized Representative of Lim			
Signature of Auth Printed Name: Rob	orized Representative:	Title: Vice President and Secretary		
Signature(s) on b	ebalfof Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]		
		Title: Vice President and Secretary		
Signature:				
Printed Name:		Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:		Title:		
		Title:		
Signature: Printed Name:				
If Directors or Off	man, Vice Chairman, Director, or icers have not been selected, an In al Partnership or Limited Liabili	corporator must sign.		
If Florida Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u>	d Partnership or Limited Liabili General Partners.	ty Limited Partnership:		
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an au	thorized person.			
<u>Fees:</u>			SEC TALL	7016 DEC
Fees for F Certified (f Conversion: lorida Articles of Organization: Copy: of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	CARTANY COST	12 PH12:
		Page 2 of 2	ŞA	29

•

ι

•

:

| | |.

ł

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Florida Luxury Spa Group, LLC (Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
770 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 200	770 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 200
Coral Gables, FL 33146	Coral Gables, FL 33146

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corporation Service	Company	<u> . </u>
	Name	
1201 Hays Street		
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)
Tallahassee, FL 3230	D`1	
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Corporation Service Company	Melissa Zender
By: M. Tendor	Asst. Vice President
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

FILED 2016 DEC 12 PH 12: 29

SECRETARY OF STATE TALL ARASSES FLORIDA

ARTICLE IV-

си рафи — с. с. ч. с. ч.

I

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Leonard Fluxman 770 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33146
	Stephen Lazarus 770 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 200 Coral Gables; FL 33146
	Robert C. Boehm 770 S. Dixie Highway, Suite 200 Coral Gables, FL 33146
(Use attachment if necessary)	
the date of filing.)	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after plicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNATURE: (X		
This document is exe I am aware that any f	member or an authorized representative of a member ecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori alse information submitted in a document to the Departm gree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	da Statútes.	
Robert C. Bor	thm; VP of Steiner U.S. Holdings, Sole Member		
	Typed or printed name of signee	25	201
	Filing Fees:	든듯	2016 DEC
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of	Organization and Designation of Registered Agent		10
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional			
5 5.00 Certificate of Status (Opi		177 - T	\sim
	-	ے (^ب	PH
		~~ ` `	